Technical Specifications
Rev. A – 03/2026
Baker Hughes Data Classification : Public
Masoneilan
81/82 Series
Actuators
Pneumatic Spring Diaphragm Actuators
© 2026 Baker Hughes Company. All rights reserved.2  |  Baker Hughes
Numbering System
Actuator Type
Multi-spring Diaphragm
81   Direct (air to extend stem)
82  Reverse (air to retract stem)
1st 2nd
Forward
Pneumatic diaphragm actuators are the source of
driving force to operated control valves. The actuators
can be applied to all the reciprocating action valves
we manufacture.
The Diaphragm Actuators
The direct actuator is so designed that an increase in
operating air pressure above the initial spring setting,
on top of the diaphragm, produces a downward motion
of actuator stem. This motion or force is opposed by
the compression of the spring. Actuator characteristics
produce a liner relationship between stroke and air
pressure. The resulting valve action is described as Air-
to-Close when the plug is moved toward the seat and
Air-to-Open when the plug is moved away from the seat.
Either action is obtained by means of the direct
actuator where design permits inverting the valve body
and plug. The reverse actuator is used for Air-to-Open
valve action where design does not permit inverting the
valve body and plug.
The spring, diaphragm and diaphragm plate are
inverted so that an increase in operating air pressure
(above the initial spring setting) in the lower diaphragm
case produces an upward motion of the actuator stem.
© 2026 Baker Hughes Company. All rights reserved. Masoneilan 87/88 Actuators Technical Specifications  |  3
Spring Diaphragm Actuators
General Specifications
Size:				    11M, 13M, 15M and 18M (Multi spring type)
Ambient Temperature Range:	 -45°C up to +100°C
Maximum Supply Pressure:	� 350kPa (Multi spring type)
Below 280kPa (Single spring type)
Standard Spring Range (kPa)
Travel Multi type Single type
Act. Size 20.32mm 38.1mm 50.8mm 63.5mm 101.6mm
11M
20 - 100 - - - -
40 - 200 - - - -
60 - 160 (1) - - - -
80 - 240 (1) - - - -
13M
20 - 100 20 - 100 20 - 100(2) - -
40 - 200 40 - 200 40 - 200(2) - -
80 - 170 (1) 80 - 240 (1) - - -
100 - 200 (1) - - - -
15M
20 - 100 20 - 100 20 - 100 - -
40 - 200 40 - 200 40 - 200 - -
90 - 170 (1) 70 - 200 (1) 60 - 240(1) - -
100 - 200 (1) 90 - 240 (1) - - -
18M
- 20 - 100 20 - 100 20 - 100 -
40 - 130(3) 40 - 200 40 - 200 40 - 200 -
100 - 200(1) 80 - 220 (1) 100 - 240(1) 80 - 240(1) -
120 - 200 (1) 120 - 230 (1) - - -
(1)Available only for Reverse Actuators.
(2)Available only for Butterfly Valves.
(3)Available only for Direct Actuators.
Maximum Travel
Act.Size Travel
(in mm) Type
11M 20.32
Multi spring
13M 38.1
15M 50.8
18M 63.5